

Sheriff J. Al Cannon, Jr., County of Charleston, South Carolina

Charleston County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Center 3691 Leeds Avenue North Charleston, South Carolina 29405

> Captain Roger Antonio Public Information Officer Office: (843) 554-2444 rantonio@charlestoncounty.org

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: March 27, 2018

Bob McCaffrey Arrested for 2012 Murder of Missing Wife

(Dare County, NC) On March 27, 2018, shortly after 7:00 a.m., Robert "Bob" McCaffrey was arrested in Dare County, North Carolina on a Fugitive warrant in connection to the 2012 disappearance of his wife, Marjorie "Gayle" McCaffrey. He is currently detained at the Dare County Detention Center. Charleston County Sheriff's Detectives were present for his arrest and are awaiting McCaffrey's extradition to South Carolina to charge him with Murder.

On March 18, 2012 Charleston County Sheriff's Detectives responded to 2829 Limestone Boulevard in Charleston after Bob McCaffrey notified law enforcement to report that his wife was missing. During the course of the investigation, detectives became suspicious of the circumstances surrounding Gayle's disappearance. Numerous searches were completed over time, some of which included the assistance of local, state and federal law enforcement, as well as family, friends and coworkers of Gayle McCaffrey. To this date, Gayle has not been located.

On June 21, 2014, Bob McCaffrey was arrested for Obstruction of Justice based on inconsistencies in a statement that he provided to detectives during this investigation.

A press conference will be held on March 28, 2018 at 1:00 p.m. at the Charleston County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Center.

This case is still under active investigation.